
No. F.1(357)/SR interview (Regular)/SGMH Pt. II/2022/ 3303 

RESULT OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FORINTERVIEW HELD ON 27.03,2023 & 28.03.2023 
FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR RESIDENT ON REGULAR BASIS 

AJ Selection List Candidates: 

In reference of advertisement uploaded on the vacancy section of website of Deptt. Of 
H & FW, Govt of NCT of Delhi issued vide order no F.1(357)/regular Interview/Pt-\/2022/ 
2758 dated 18.03.2023, following candidates have been selected for the Post of Junior 
Residents (on Regular basis) on the basis of the interview conducted on 2703.2023 and 
28.03.2023 as per the following details: 

Rank 
Obtained. 

1 

a) List of PH category candidates 

2 

Rank 
Obtained. 

1 

2 

3 

H. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

SANJAY GANDHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
MANGOLPURI: DELHI 110 083 

EPABX No: 011-27900333 (011-27900100-339) Fax: 011-27924403, E-mail: 
mssgmh@rediffmail.com, admsgmh@gmail.com 

8 

b) List of UR Category candidate selected against UR seat 

9 

10 

11. 

Reg. 
No. 

44 

20 

Reg. 
No. 

218 

180 

204 

37 

100 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

160 

04 

02 

222 

175 

216 

Name of the Candidate 

Abhishek Gupta 

Kumar Shanu 

Name of the Candidate 

Supriya Garg 

Navreet Kaur 

Vartika Wadhwa 

Kushagri Gupta 

Harshita 

Sidhant Narang 

Aditya 

Ahmad Mujiaba 

Nidhi 

Nacheketa 

Vishal krishna 

Date of Birth 

12-08-1998 

03-07-1996 

Date of Birth 

09.09.1996 

01.04.1994 

12.01.1998 

11.10.1996 

02.07.1996 

16.06.1998 

02.12.1996 

01.09.1995 

15.11.1998 

Dated: 3(.03.23 

29.01.1999 

06.05.1998 



c) (List of OBC Category candidates) Candidature is provisional and Subjected to Submission of updated and valid OBC Certificate issued by the Governement of NCT of Delhi. 

Rank 
Obtained. 

1 

2 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Rank 

Obtained. 

3 

6 

Rank 

Obtained. 

1 

Reg. No. 

2 

173 

5 

258 

271 
30 

56 

55 

73 

239 

227 

263 

217 

98 

5 

129 

118 

Reg. 
No. 
93 

257 

42 

22 

57 

d) List of SC candidate selected against SC seat 

156 

Reg. 
No. 
52 

115 

170 

Name of the 

Candidate 

193 

Ramiz Raja 

69 

Shivani Rana 
Vishesh Yadav 
Mohan Dabas 

Charu Pal 
Alka Solanki 

Himanshu Jaiswal 
Pavvez Aalam 

Vasudev Yadav 

e) List of ST Category candidate selected against ST seat 

Mansi Solanki 
Rajat Rana 

Sanjana Prajapati 
Akash Gupta 

Khushbu Dahiya 
Mohammad Ahmed 

Name of the Candidate 

Jagveer Singh 
Shubham kumar 

Aakash kumar 

Anand Dahariya 
C.R. Nithyasree 

Rajveer Singh Divraya 

Name of the Candidate 

Krishna 

Lokesh Kumar Meena 

Nitesh Kumar 
Sapna Meena 

Ajay Kumar Meena 

Date of Birth 

05.09.1995 
10.03.1996 
17.05.1997 

01-11-1997 

09.10.1995 
24.04.1997 

18.12.1995 
23.01.1995 
15.05.1995 
04.12.1996 

19.04.1997 

30.07.1993 
26.05.1996 

27.11.1997 

10.11.1988 

Date of 

Birth 

15.04.1998 
28.10.1996 

09.06.1996 

01.10.1996 

02.11.1997 

01.01.1995 

Date of Birth 

05.09.1997 

30.09.1996 

10.07.1996 

28.02.1999 

20.11.1996 



Rank Reg. 

Obtained. 
1 

2. 
3 

ist of EWS Category candidate. Candidature is provisional and Subjected to eubmission of updated and valid EWNS Certificate issued by the Government of India. 

4 

5 

No. 

Copy to 

188 
141 
91 
171 

161 

Name of the Candidate 

Sandeep Mordhwai 

Govt. Of NCT Of Delhi. 

Priyanka Godara 

2. Notice Board, SGMH 

Ashish Nain 
Saurav Pal 
Tushar Jain 

1. Result section of Family and Health Welfare website 

Date of 
Birth 

24.03.1997 

14.10.1995 

* The appointment of the selected candidates will be subjected to the verification of 
relevant documents. 

03.04.1996 

05.09.1998 

04.12.1998 

S.K ARORA 
(MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT) 
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